1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

03/03/25 REVISOR VH/EN 25-03646

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-FOURTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: RARICK and Fateh)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/17/2025 856 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Higher Education

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2597

relating to higher education; modifying grant program to higher education
institutions; amending Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 136A.1241, by adding a

subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 136A.1241, is amended by adding a subdivision

to read:

Subd. 9. Account established; appropriation. An account is created in the special

revenue fund for receiving money to provide grants to eligible students under this section.

Money deposited in the account is appropriated to the commissioner of the Office of Higher

Education for foster grants.

Section 1. 1



