SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FOURTH SESSION

OFFICIAL STATUS

S.F. No. 2597

(SENATE AUTHORS: RARICK and Fateh)
DATE
03/17/2025
B56 Introduction and

1.1

Introduction and first reading Referred to Higher Education

1.2	relating to higher education; modifying grant program to higher education institutions; amending Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 136A.1241, by adding a
1.3 1.4	subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2024, section 136A.1241, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.7	to read:
1.8	Subd. 9. Account established; appropriation. An account is created in the special
1.9	revenue fund for receiving money to provide grants to eligible students under this section.
1.10	Money deposited in the account is appropriated to the commissioner of the Office of Higher
1.11	Education for foster grants.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1